8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
(O) coPrRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AML RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 20 LOCATED st UP GAGLE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AT PRONTHOLES 458631-3 A | SCC £CO 05014535 o [ LIL | 00
| 426573~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426573-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426573-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426573-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 113
7-1476573-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - ‘72
7-1426573-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | 6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL e : e | ;é
- - - - |- 18024 | - - - S ; S
1142607577 ] A SPARE PARTS KT SCR, BHC. M5x10 (REF) . T [ T T T T T 4305241 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER I
35 S N R ~ ~ [63
4851840 gﬁg - | | | | | 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) /. 2222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
) 1‘!3' | | | | | | | 424350- | HOLDER, PIN 165
CEIMF DATA YAZAKT TERMINAL TAZAKT CRIMP SPECS S EF ~N ] EF | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 550050 WASHER. FLAT PRECISION o4
TERMINAL NAME: A TYPE FEMALE TERMINAL T 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP SI7F TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 167
WIRE 27 [ 050 |N] r 0 30mmi-0 50mm TERM[E?/&TS%EPORT 2 2 2 2 2 ’ /-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 x 20,0 | 6(|)
| | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL |40 [.055 IN] F | 10-1.40 [.043-.055 IN] | | | | | ‘ 5150272 SCR REX RO CAP 12 X 8.0 55
WIRF STRIP LENGTH ~ = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - - ¥
4.00-4.50 [.157-.177 IN] S—— 408-8327 - - - =
TERMINAL TALAR - Q;ED FEED HEEEEEEEEE 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
— APPL SPEC JowTi102284- - g.13 [.320 [IN] - - - 55
A 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(2) (&)
TERMINALS APPL IED vy, 59' >l e |22 2|2 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 53
(2 | | | | | | 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
Y TANUF PN - - | | | | | | §11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
| | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
1572835~ FITE-16170-02 - ) T 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) e
- - - - - | - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED A3
) ) - ] | | | | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED AT
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI A6
e e TR | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ] -
c ® = ‘Il!::j HEREEEEEEE (338660-1  [RAM 44
oIzt u nefont : LeNeTH LT | | | | | | 690125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 43
0.50mm’ .00 £0.03 [.039 £.001 IN] 9-354778-7 1.2980] | | | | | | 690124-4 WASHER, RAM (.135) A7
0.30mm’ 0.92 £0.03 [.036 £.001 [N] 354779-4 1.3010] | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4|
- ) | | | | | | 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40
- | | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
- | | | | | | |- 1320922-2 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 38
- - - | | | | | | 354777 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 37
B ] - | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
) - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST. RAM 35
| | | | | | 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
] - ? ? ? ? A [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
: - | | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- - | | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| | | | | | 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
>l e 22| 2|2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
| | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S T AL O B 960571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 L3
5 | | | | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | - 18073- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
7 T e R B
- | |- 1424364-1  |STRIPPER/ WIRE STOP ASSY | S
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - 2
1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
- - - | 6
- - |5
- - - |/
- - - | 3
| | | | | | 5-22280-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
| | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR |
| | | | | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
| | | | | | | 4672006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| >l 2 2 | | | 1633139-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - : : 7
- : : 6
| | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 3-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? 2 | | | T-1424900-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
S - - 182 S - - ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I A A N A § : | 82 2 e e b p I 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A S e e e : : | go 17|-78|-72]- 71 <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION 5
- T S St Ee I 10 CHANGE &b THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG GRGan: zat on | DWN 200CT2005 .
_ _ _ 7 9 SHOULD BE CGNTACTED FUR THE LATEST REVISION. D ) PROUSE tqca Tyc o Electronics
CHEK - ; arrishur -3
7 - - ' 78 DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS . Electronics H e T
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 2O0OCT2005 [mame
- - - 11 mm [N M CLIFEORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- B i} - 47 6) ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
- _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
~ ~ _ ; 74 iNgtES +- L See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©:|426573 _
STT70-T760-720-T1 -6 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



